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Easy Swap Adaptor Plenums for Air

Conditioners

When existing air conditioners are damaged or have
reached end-of-life, Easy Swap Adaptor Plenums provide a
quick and easy means for attaching a new nVent HOFFMAN
air conditioners to the cutout left on the enclosure.

INDUSTRY STANDARDS

S Maintains NEMA Type 12 rating when properly installed on a
' Type 12 enclosure.

NEMA Type 12
IP 54

FEATURES

No modification of the enclosure required - designed to match the enclosure cut-out and mounting holes of the air
conditioner being replaced

Plenum design allows for optimum air flow (vs. a flat plate that can block the air intake and air outtake left by the older air
conditioner)

Gasket included



SPECIFICATIONS

Color:

Color Code:

Catalog Number

PLT7N21

PLT17N21SS

PLCR23N21

PLCR23N21SS

PLHC52G57

PLHC52T53

PLKG28

PLKG52

PLKTN17

PLKTN28

PLM13N16

PLM13N17

PLM28G28

PLM28N17

PLM33N28

PLM36N36

PLM52G52

Light Gray
RAL 7035

Article Number

26301

26302

26582

26581

26568

26505

26556

26294

26557

26296

26297

26298

Height

530mm

530mm

584mm

584mm

1463mm

1342mm

937mm

1335mm

483mm

845mm

448mm

448mm

724mm

724mm

871Tmm

984mm

1335mm

Table 1/1
Width

305mm

305mm

254mm

254mm

583mm

584mm

486mm

486mm

305mm

31TTmm

362mm

362mm

432mm

432mm

305mm

38Tmm

433mm

Depth

38mm

38mm

38mm

38mm

38mm

38mm

38mm

38mm

38mm

38mm

67mm

38mm

38mm

38mm

38mm

38mm

38mm

Material

Mild Steel

Stainless Steel
316L

Mild Steel

Stainless Steel
316L

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Finish

Powder Coated

Brushed #4

Powder Coated

Brushed #4

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/hoffman/products/encpl17n21
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/hoffman/products/encpl17n21ss
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/hoffman/products/encplcr23n21
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/hoffman/products/encplcr23n21ss
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/hoffman/products/encplhc52g57
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/hoffman/products/encplhc52t53
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/hoffman/products/encplkg28
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/hoffman/products/encplkg52
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/hoffman/products/encplktn17
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/hoffman/products/encplktn28
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/hoffman/products/encplm13n16
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/hoffman/products/encplm13n17
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/hoffman/products/encplm28g28
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/hoffman/products/encplm28n17
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/hoffman/products/encplm33n28
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/hoffman/products/encplm36n36
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/hoffman/products/encplm52g52
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman

Catalog Number Article Number Height Width Depth Material Finish
PLPN36

26537 927mm 305mm 38mm Mild Steel Powder Coated
PLRTN17

26066 550mm 330mm 38mm Mild Steel Powder Coated
PLR2G28

26504 950mm 431mm 38mm Mild Steel Powder Coated
PLR2N17

26067 550mm 305mm 38mm Mild Steel Powder Coated
PLRG28

21496 950mm 431Tmm 38mm Mild Steel Powder Coated
PLRG52

19862 1553mm 435mm 38mm Mild Steel Powder Coated
PLRG57

26073 1553mm 530mm 38mm Mild Steel Powder Coated
PLRN28

26068 737mm 292mm 38mm Mild Steel Powder Coated
PLRN36

26538 965mm 400mm 38mm Mild Steel Powder Coated
PLT29G28

26295 724mm 432mm 38mm Mild Steel Powder Coated

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

To quickly identify the correct air conditioner and plenum download the spec sheet from the Downloads tab or download the

Easy Swap app from Apple App or Google play stores

Please contact Customer Service for support in finding an appropriate cross for older HOFFMAN/Mclean models not shown

above.

Prior to ordering, ensure Adaptor Plenum dimensions do not exceed available space on the enclosure mounting surface.
ISC is a registered trademark of ISC Sales, Inc.

Kooltronic is a registered trademark of Kooltronic, Inc.

Pfannenberg is a registered trademark of Pfannenberg Incorporated

Rittal is a registered trademark of Rittal Corporation

Adaptor Plenums for Rittal are not suitable for replacing partial-recessed or fully-recessed mounted air conditioners.

Thermal Edge is a registered trademark of Thermal Edge, Inc.

WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.

Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper
installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/hoffman/products/encplpn36
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/hoffman/products/encplr1n17
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/hoffman/products/encplr2g28
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/hoffman/products/encplr2n17
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/hoffman/products/encplrg28
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/hoffman/products/encplrg52
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/hoffman/products/encplrg57
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/hoffman/products/encplrn28
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/hoffman/products/encplrn36
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ni/hoffman/products/encplt29g28
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman

product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.
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©2025 nVent. All nVent marks and logos are owned or licensed by nVent Services GmbH or its affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of
their respective owners. nVent reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
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