

Easy Swap Adaptor Plenums for Air Conditioners



When existing air conditioners are damaged or have reached end-of-life, Easy Swap Adaptor Plenums provide a quick and easy means for attaching a new nVent HOFFMAN air conditioners to the cutout left on the enclosure.

INDUSTRY STANDARDS

Maintains NEMA Type 12 rating when properly installed on a Type 12 enclosure.

NEMA Type 12

IP 54

FEATURES

No modification of the enclosure required - designed to match the enclosure cut-out and mounting holes of the air conditioner being replaced

Plenum design allows for optimum air flow (vs. a flat plate that can block the air intake and air outtake left by the older air conditioner)

Gasket included

SPECIFICATIONS

Color: Light Gray Color Code: RAL 7035

Table 1/1										
Catalog Number	Article Number	Height	Width	Depth	Material	Finish				
PL17N21		530mm	305mm	38mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated				
PL17N21SS		530mm	305mm	38mm	Stainless Steel 316L	Brushed #4				
PLCR23N21		584mm	254mm	38mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated				
PLCR23N21SS		584mm	254mm	38mm	Stainless Steel 316L	Brushed #4				
PLHC52G57	26301	1463mm	583mm	38mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated				
PLHC52T53	26302	1342mm	584mm	38mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated				
PLKG28	26582	937mm	486mm	38mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated				
PLKG52	26581	1335mm	486mm	38mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated				
PLKTN17	26568	483mm	305mm	38mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated				
PLKTN28	26505	845mm	311mm	38mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated				
PLM13N16		448mm	362mm	67mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated				
PLM13N17	26556	448mm	362mm	38mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated				
PLM28G28	26294	724mm	432mm	38mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated				
PLM28N17	26557	724mm	432mm	38mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated				
PLM33N28	26296	871mm	305mm	38mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated				
PLM36N36	26297	984mm	381mm	38mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated				
PLM52G52	26298	1335mm	433mm	38mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated				

Catalog Number	Article Number	Height	Width	Depth	Material	Finish
PLPN36	26537	927mm	305mm	38mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated
PLR1N17	26066	550mm	330mm	38mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated
PLR2G28	26504	950mm	431mm	38mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated
PLR2N17	26067	550mm	305mm	38mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated
PLRG28	21496	950mm	431mm	38mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated
PLRG52	19862	1553mm	435mm	38mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated
PLRG57	26073	1553mm	530mm	38mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated
PLRN28	26068	737mm	292mm	38mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated
PLRN36	26538	965mm	400mm	38mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated
PLT29G28	26295	724mm	432mm	38mm	Mild Steel	Powder Coated

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

To quickly identify the correct air conditioner and plenum download the spec sheet from the Downloads tab or download the Easy Swap app from Apple App or Google play stores

Please contact Customer Service for support in finding an appropriate cross for older HOFFMAN/Mclean models not shown above.

Prior to ordering, ensure Adaptor Plenum dimensions do not exceed available space on the enclosure mounting surface.

ISC is a registered trademark of ISC Sales, Inc.

Kooltronic is a registered trademark of Kooltronic, Inc.

Pfannenberg is a registered trademark of Pfannenberg Incorporated

Rittal is a registered trademark of Rittal Corporation

Adaptor Plenums for Rittal are not suitable for replacing partial-recessed or fully-recessed mounted air conditioners.

Thermal Edge is a registered trademark of Thermal Edge, Inc.

WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials. Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause

product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN ILSCO SCHROFF TRACHTE